

\boxtimes	Trading – Interest Rate Derivatives	Back-office - Options
\boxtimes	Trading – Equity and Index Derivatives	Technology
\boxtimes	Back-office – Futures	Regulation

CIRCULAR 136-15November 11, 2015

NEW FOREIGN APPROVED PARTICIPANT E D & F MAN CAPITAL MARKETS INC.

On November 10, 2015, the application of E D & F Man Capital Markets Inc. to join Bourse de Montréal Inc. as a foreign approved participant was approved by the Special Committee – Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. The head office of E D & F Man Capital Markets Inc. is situated at 140 East 45th Street, 42nd Floor, New York, New York 10017. The telephone number is (212) 922-2878.

E D & F Man Capital Markets Inc. exercises primarily institutional trading activity.

E D & F Man Capital Markets Inc. is registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, Inc. (FINRA), the U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) and the National Futures Association (NFA). The firm is also a member of several other exchanges, including the CME Group and the CBOE Futures Exchange.

Mr. Stephen M. Hood, Chief Credit and Risk Officer, will act as the designated representative.

For further information, please contact Ms. Karen McMeekin, Senior Advisor, Regulatory Division at 514 787-6606, or by e-mail at kmcmeekin@m-x.ca.

Brian Z. Gelfand Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer